A2

By: Delegates Arentz, Ghrist, and Jacobs

Introduced and read first time: January 30, 2020

Assigned to: Economic Matters

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Queen Anne's County - Alcoholic Beverages - Board of License Commissioners

- 3 FOR the purpose of altering the hiring authority for certain employees of the Board of
- 4 License Commissioners for Queen Anne's County; requiring the County
- 5 Commissioners for Queen Anne's County to seek the advice of the Board in
- 6 appointing a certain position; and generally relating to the Board of License
- 7 Commissioners for Queen Anne's County.
- 8 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 9 Article Alcoholic Beverages
- 10 Section 27–101 and 27–102
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2016 Volume and 2019 Supplement)
- 13 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 14 Article Alcoholic Beverages
- 15 Section 27–204
- 16 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 17 (2016 Volume and 2019 Supplement)
- 18 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND.
- 19 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

20 Article - Alcoholic Beverages

- 21 27-101.
- 22 (a) In this title:
- 23 (1) the definitions in § 1–101 of this article apply without exception or
- 24 variation; and



0lr2378CF 0lr2382

